BAKERSFIELD COLLEGE, FACULTY CHAIRS and DIRECTORS COUNCIL RESOLUTION

Re: "First Reading: Presentation of proposed revision to the Kern Community College District Board Policy Manual, as recommended by the Chancellor" (THE PROPOSED REVISION) on the November 9, 2017 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting agenda.

Whereas: The Kern Community College District Board Policy Manual governs operations, instruction, business services, employment and administrative matters throughout our district including the activities of Bakersfield College;

Whereas: THE PROPOSED REVISION creates additional and cumbersome operational processes, effectively removing decision-making from the colleges, burdening operations, and directing resources away from students and teaching;

Whereas: THE PROPOSED REVISION contains inaccuracies within the material, including Title 5 implications;

Be It Resolved: The Faculty Chairs/Directors Council of Bakersfield College recommends THE PROPOSED REVISION be tabled until all Board Policies are revised and vetted appropriately to support and promote organizational efficiencies, judicious oversight, and public trust.